to apply for Internship Programme at the UPCSA Central Office, Tiyo Soga 
House, Kempton Park before or by 15 January 2026.  This is a temporal 
position for the period of ten and a half (101/2) months. The successful 
applicant will receive a monthly stipend of R7 500 (Seven thousand and five 
hundred rands) and will be liable for own transport and accommodation 
costs.  

Requirement Criteria: The successful candidate will be exposed to specific 
areas of work of the Central Office and must be:  
• Youth – 35 years and below and be a member of the UPCSA